

VIA IBFS

June 26, 2020

Marlene H. Dortch, Secretary Federal Communications Commission 445 12th Street, S.W. Room TW-A325 Washington, DC 20554

> Re: Notification of Surrender Earth Station Licenses

Dear Ms. Dortch:

AMS Spectrum Holdings, LLC ("American Messaging") hereby surrenders each of the earth station licenses listed in the attached. Please update the FCC's records accordingly and contact the undersigned with any questions.

Respectfully submitted,

Debi Kroeger

Deborah Kroeger, Senior Director



SURRENDERED EARTH STATION LICENSES

Applicant Name	Call Sign	City	State
AMS Spectrum Holdings, LLC	E000054	Yakima	WA
AMS Spectrum Holdings, LLC	E060321	Stockton	CA
AMS Spectrum Holdings, LLC	E980527	Westbrook	ME